Youth Risk Behavior Survey

2023 MONTANA
YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY

Gender Comparison Report

?\)BLIC INg
< %,

45° OF FIQ:
(o)

$
Y
v NOW?

o
&N, saTE SUPE

YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY
COORDINATED SCHOOL HEALTH UNIT
NOVEMBER 2024



2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

MALES MORE  FEMALES MORE

UNINTENTIONAL INJURIES AND VIOLENCE MALE FEMALE LIKELY LIKELY

Did not always wear a seat belt when 526 496

riding in a car driven by someone else ‘ :
Rode with a driver who had been drinking 205 204

alcohol/past 30 days
Did not always wear a seat belt when 394 28.5 e
driving

Among drivers, drove a car or other
vehicle when they had been drinking 6.9 7.2 6
alcohol/past 30days

Among drivers, texted or e-mailed while

e _ 56.2 56.7
driving a car or other vehicle/past 30 days
Among drivers, used the Internet or apps 52.0 545
ontheir cell phone while driving/past 30 | | 6
days
Carried a weapon on school 144 20 e
property/past30days
Carried a gun (not for hunting for 12.8 33 e
sport)/past12 months

Did not go to school because they felt
unsafeat school or on their way to or 9.1 134 6
from school/past 30 days

Were threatened or injured with a weapon e
onschool property/past 12 months 114 i
Were in a physical fight/past 12 months 25.8 14.1
Were in a physical fight on school 155 G
property/past 12 months ' '
Were ever physically forced to have
sexualintercourse when they did not 8.2 20.2 6
want to
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

UNINTENTIONAL INJURIES AND VIOLENCE

Experienced sexual violence/past 12
months

Among students who dated, experienced
sexual dating violence*/past 12 months/

Among students who dated, experienced
physical dating violence**/past 12
months

Were ever treated badly or unfairly in
schoolbecause of their race or ethnicity

Were bullied on school property/past 12
months

Were electronically bullied (e.g., texting,
Instagram, Facebook, or other social
media)/past 12 months

Were the victim of teasing or name calling
because someone thought they were gay,
lesbian, or bisexual/past 12 months

Felt sad or hopeless (almost every day for >2
weeks in a row so that they stopped doing
someusual activities/past 12 months

Seriously considered attempting
suicide/past 12 months

Made a plan about how they would attempt
suicide/past 12 months

Actually attempted suicide/past 12 months

Had a suicide attempt that resulted in an
injury, poisoning, or overdose that had to be
treated by adoctor or nurse/past 12 months

MALE

7.5

2.9

8.0

27.8

20.2

14.9

15.9

32.1

20.2

17.7

8.6

2.8

MALES MORE  FEMALES MORE
LIKELY LIKELY

)
156 Q

9.8

220 e

29.5

FEMALE

23.8

<

18.4

54.8

32.0

24.9

13.5

OO0 00O

4.7
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

TOBACCO USE

Ever tried cigarette smoking

First tried cigarette smoking before age
13years

Currently smoked cigarettes/past 30 days

Currently smoked cigarettes frequently (20
or more of the past 30 days)

Currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all
of the past 30 days)

Smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day
(among students who currently smoked)

Ever used an electronic vapor product*

Currently used an electronic vapor
product/past 30 days

Currently used electronic vapor products
frequently (on 20 or more of the past 30
days)

Currently used electronic vapor products
daily (on all of the past 30 days)

Used an electronic vapor product on school
property/past 30 days

Usually got their electronic vapor products by
buying them themselves in a convenience
store,supermarket, discount store, or gas
station (among students who currently used

electronic vapor products)

Most often used an electronic vapor product
flavored to taste like an alcoholic drink,
chocolateor other sweets, fruit, menthol, or mint
(among students who currently used electronic
vapor products)

Used electronic vapor products mainly
because they were curious about them

Currently used smokeless tobacco*/past
30 days

MALES

27.5

10.9

7.7

1.3

0.9

4.7

42.6

20.7

10.4

7.7

13.7

6.4

97.5

5.0

7.6

FEMALES

26.2

10.2

6.0

0.9

0.7

0.7

47.7

281

14.6

17.6

1.5

99.8

5.8

2.1

MALES MORE
LIKELY

O

FEMALES MORE
LIKELY

00
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

TOBACCO USE

Currently used smokeless tobacco
daily (on all of the past 30 days)

Currently smoked cigars, cigarillos, or
little cigars/past 30 days

Currently smoked cigars, cigarillos, or little
cigarsfrequently (on 20 or more of the
past 30 days)

Currently smoked cigarettes or
cigars/past 30 days

Currently smoked cigarettes or cigars
orused smokeless tobacco/past 30 days

Currently smoked cigarettes or
cigars or used smokeless tobacco or
electronic vaporproducts/past 30 days

Currently smoked cigarettes or used
electronic vapor products /past 30 days

Tried to quit using all tobacco
products/past12 months

ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG USE

Had their first drink of alcohol before age
13years

Currently drank alcohol/past 30 days

Currently were binge drinking (4 or more
drinks in a row within a couple of
hours iffemale, 5 or more drinks in a row
if male)/past 30 days

Had 10 or more drinks in a row
within acouple of hours/past 30 days

MALES

0.9

6.9

0.7

9.9

12.8

23.0

21.5

56.1

MALE

20.8

245

12.7

5.6

FEMALES MALES MORE FEMALES MORE

LIKELY LIKELY
1.3
o
0.2
7.2

o

28.0 6
27.9 °
65.7 °
MALES MORE ~ FEMALES MORE
FEMALE LIKELY LIKELY
19.7

)
)
>
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG USE

Usually got the alcohol they drank by
someonegiving it to them (among
students who currentlydrank alcohol)

Reported vodka or some other type of
liquor*as the type of alcohol they drank
most often (among students who
currently drank alcohol)

Ever used marijuana

Tried marijuana for the first time before
age13 years

Currently used marijuana/past 30 days

Ever took prescription pain medicine without
a doctor’s prescription or differently than how
a doctor told them to use it (such as
codeine, Vicodin, OxyContin, Hydrocodone,
and Percocet)

Ever used cocaine (any form, including
powder, crack, or freebase)

Ever used inhalants (sniffed glue,
breathedthe contents of aerosol spray
cans, orinhaled any paints or sprays

to get high)
Ever used heroin (also called

AT

“smack,” “junk,”or “China White”)

Ever used methamphetamines (also
called“speed,” “crystal meth,” “crank,”
“ice,” or “meth”)

” o«

Ever used ecstasy also called “MDMA”
or “Molly”)

Ever injected any illegal drug

Were offered, sold, or given an illegal
drugon school property/past 12
months

5

MALE

36.1

32.5

33.3

8.0

18.5

12.4

4.5

8.7

3.0

3.5

5.5

3.1

25.7

FEMALE

435

34.2

38.0

9.1

204

14.4

2.6

8.6

1.1

1.5

3.6

1.0

25.1

MALES MORE FEMALES MORE
LIKELY LIKELY

O
O
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

MALES MORE FEMALES MORE

SEXUAL BEHAVIORS MALE FEMALE LIKELY LIKELY

Ever had sexual intercourse 38.1 41.5 e

Had sexual intercourse for the first time

before age 13 years 34 3.9
Had sexual intercourse with four or
. - 8.9 10.4
morepersons during their life
Were currently sexually active/past 3
months 25.5 30.0
Among students who are currently
sexuallyactive:
Drank alcohol or u;ed drugs before last 153 13.2 Q
sexual intercourse
Used a conqom during last sexual 56.1 45.0 e
intercourse
Used birth con.trol pills before last 256 276
sexualintercourse
Used an IUD (such as Mirena or
ParaGard) or implant (such as Implanon
10.7 19.2

or Nexplanon) beforelast sexual
intercourse

Used birth control pills; an IUD; or a shot
(such as Depo-Provera), patch (such as
OrthoEvra), or birthcontrol ring (such as 40.8 51.7
NuvaRing) before last sexual intercourse

Used both a condom during last sexual
intercourse and birth control pills; an IUD,
or implant, or a shot, or patch, or birth
control ringbefore last sexual intercourse

14.7 16.9

©O © o0 0

Did not used any method to prevent
pregnancy during last sexual intercourse
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

MALES MORE FEMALES MORE

NUTRITION AND DIETARY BEHAVIORS MALES FEMALES LIKELY LIKELY
Had obesity (>95thlpercentlle for body 16.0 11.9 e
mass index)

Were overweight (>85th percentile but
<95thpercentile for body mass index)

14.7 14.5

Described themselves as slightly or very 26.4 338

overweight Q

Were trying to lose weight 30.7 52.4

During the past 7 days

Did not drink 100% fruit juices 33.0 36.0
Did not eat fruit 13.9 11.1
Did not eat fruit or drink 100% fruit juices 8.8 6.4
Did not eat green salad 41.3 32.2 6
Did not eat potatoes 31.6 37.9 e
Did not eat carrots 47.6 48.5
Did not eat other vegetables 21.0 17.9 e

Did not drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda
or pop(such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite, not 215 26.0
counting diet soda or diet pop)

Drank a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop

. 8.9 7.0
two ormore times per day
Did not eat breakfast 19.2 19.8
Ate breakfast on all 7 days 30.5 21.7 6
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PHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Were physically active at least 60 minutes
per day on 5 or more days/past 7 days

Did not participate in at least 60 minutes
ofphysical activity on any day/past 7
days

Were physically active at least 60 minutes
per dayon all 7 days/past 7 days

Spent 3 or more hours per day on screen
time (infront of a TV, computer, smart
phone, or other electronic device
watching shows or videos, playing games,
accessing the Internet, or using social
media, not counting time spent doing
schoolwork, on an average school day)

Used social media several times per day
on anaverage school day.

Attended physical education (PE) classes
on 1 ormore days in an average school
week

Attended physical education (PE) classes
on all 5days in an average school week

Played on at least one sports team run
by theirschool or community/past 12
months

OTHER HEALTH-RELATED BEHAVIORS

Had a concussion from playing a sport or
being physically active/past 12 months

Saw a dentist (for a check-up, exam,
teeth cleaning, or other dental work)/past
12 months

Reported that their mental health was
most of thetime or always not good
(including stress, anxiety,and
depression)/past 30 days

MALE

59.9

10.2

34.8

69.6

70.9

60.3

2904

58.9

MALE

20.3

74.9

FEMALE

43.5

13.3

18.2

72.9

79.3

49.0

21.6

56.2

FEMALE

16.0

77.4

43.9

MALES MORE
LIKELY

O

MALES MORE
LIKELY

O

FEMALES MORE
LIKELY

FEMALES MORE
LIKELY

o
O
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MALES MORE ~ FEMALES MORE
OTHER HEALTH-RELATED BEHAVIORS MALE FEMALE LIKELY LIKELY

Got 8 or more hours of s.leep (on an 30.3 23.2 e
average school night)

Got 4 or less hours of sleep (on an
average school night)

9.1 9.8

Did not usually sleep in their parent’s or 5.9 5.5 Q
guardian’shome/past 30 days ’ ’

Slept away from their parents or
guardians because they were kicked out,
ran away, or wereabandoned/past 30
days

4.7 4.2

Have ever been told by a doctor or a 16.6 14.5 °
nurse thatthey have asthma

Had ever been told they had asthma and 113 16
still have asthma ' '

O

Missed one or more days of school 15.1 10.4 e
because oftheir asthma

Described their grades in school as

mostly A’s orB’s/past 12 months 703 8.4

Used an indoor tanning device (such as a
sunlamp, sunbed, or tanning booth)/past 3.6 7.5
12months

Received help from a resource teacher,
speechtherapist, or other special
education teacher at school/past 12
months

15.3 16.3

Spoke with a mental health provider at
school,such as a counselor, psychologist, 17.6 29.3
or social worker

O © 0 O
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

Percentage of high school students who:

DID NOT ALWAYS WEAR A SEAT BELT WHEN RIDING IN A 51.2
s 52.6
49.6
34.1
RARELY OR NEVER WEAR A SEAT BELT WHEN DRIVING 39.4
28.5
RODE WITH A DRIVER WHO HAD BEEN DRINKING §g~g
ALCOHOL/PAST 30 DAYS :
20.4
DROVE A CAR OR OTHER VEHICLE WHEN THEY HAD BEEN Z-;
DRINKING ALCOHOL/PAST 30 DAYS o9
56.5
TEXTED OR E-MAILED WHILE DRIVING A CAR/PAST 30 DAYS 56.2
56.7
USED THE INTERNET OR APPS ON THEIR CELL PHONE 5532-3
WHILE DRIVING/PAST 30 DAYS 7
10.9
CARRIED A WEAPON ON SCHOOL PROPERTY/PAST 30 DAYS 14.4
7
8.2
CARRIED A GUN/PAST 12 MONTHS 12.8
3
DID NOT GO TO SCHOOL BECAUSE THEY FELT UNSAFE AT 11_3
SCHOOL OR ON THEIR WAY TO OR FROM SCHOOL/PAST 30 91 I
DAYS 13.4
WERE THREATENED OR INJURED WITH A WEAPON ON 91-3
SCHOOL PROPERTY/PAST 12 MONTHS el |
20.1
WERE IN A PHYSICAL FIGHT/PAST 12 MONTHS 5.8
14.1
WERE IN A PHYSICAL FIGHT ON SCHOOL PROPETY/PAST 12 [SA3 |
10.2
MONTHS e |
WERE EVER PHYSICALLY FORCED TO HAVE SEXUAL 3 "-"
INTERCOURSE 202
13.6
EXPERIENCED SEXUAL VIOLENCE/PAST 12 MONTHS |2l |
20
9.2
EXPERIENCED SEXUAL DATING VIOLENCE/PAST 12 MONTHS |2
15.6
EXPERIENCED PHYSICAL DATING VIOLENCE/PAST 12 89
MONTHS N
0 10 20 30 40 50 60

m Montana m Male mFemale

10
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

Percentage of high school students who:

24.9
WERE BULLIED ON SCHOOL PROPERTY/PAST 12 MONTHS 20.2
29.5

25
27.8

WERE EVER TREATED BADLY OR UNFAIRLY IN SCHOOL

BECAUSE OF THEIR RACE OR ETHNICITY 22

WERE ELECTRONICALLY BULLIED THROUGH TEXTING,
INSTAGRAM, FACEBOOK, OR OTHER SOCIAL MEDIA/PAST 12
MONTHS

HAVE BEEN THE VICTIM OF TEASING OR NAME CALLING
BECAUSE SOMEONE THOUGHT THEY WERE GAY, LESBIAN,
OR BISEXUAL/PAST 12 MONTHS

FELT SO SAD OR HOPELESS FOR 2 OR MORE WEEKS IN A
ROW THAT THEY STOPPED DOING SOME USUAL

ACTIVITIES/PAST 12 MONTHS 54.8

SERIOUSLY CONSIDERED ATTEMPTING SUICIDE/PAST 12
MONTHS

MADE A PLAN ABOUT HOW THEY WOULD ATTEMPT
SUICIDE/PAST 12 MONTHS

ATTEMPTED SUICIDE/PAST 12 MONTHS

HAD A SUICIDE ATTEMPT THAT RESULTED IN INJURY,
POISONING, OR OVERDOSE THAT HAD TO BE TREATED BY A
DOCTOR OR NURSE/PAST 12 MONTHS

EVER TRIED CIGARETTE SMOKING

FIRST TRIED CIGARETTE SMOKING BEFORE AGE 13 YEARS

CURRENTLY SMOKED CIGARETTES/PAST 30 DAYS

CURRENTLY SMOKED CIGARETTES FREQUENTLY (20 OR
MORE OF PAST 30 DAYS)

CURRENTLY SMOKED CIGARETTES DAILY/PAST 30 DAYS

SMOKED MORE THAN 10 CIGARETTES PER DAY/AMONG

CURRENT SMOKERS e

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

m Montana = Male mFemale
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

Percentage of high school students who:

45.2
EVER USED AN ELECTRONIC VAPOR PRODUCT 42.6
47.7
CURRENTLY USED AN ELECTRONIC VAPOR PRODUCT/PAST 24.3
30 DAYS Z
28.1
CURRENTLY USED ELECTRONIC VAPOR PRODUCTS ](2)-4
FREQUENTLY/20 OR MORE OF PAST 30 DAYS 146
CURRENTLY USED ELECTRONIC VAPOR PRODUCTS 3- ‘
DAILY/PAST 30 DAYS "
CURRENTLY USED ELECTRONIC VAPOR PRODUCTS ON 113576
SCHOOL PROPERTY/PAST 30 DAYS e
USUALLY GOT THEIR ELECTRONIC VAPOR PRODUCTS BY  f_
BUYING THEM IN A STORE
MOST OFTEN USED AN ELECTRONIC VAPOR PRODUCT 997359
FLAVORED TO TASTE LIKE AN ALCOHOLIC DRINK,... 99.8
USE VAPOR PRODUCTS MAINLY BECAUSE THEY WERE [
CURIOUS ABOUT THEM =
CURRENTLY USED SMOKELESS TOBACCO/PAST 30 DAYS [/
CURRENTLY USED SMOKELESS TOBACCO DAILY/ON ALL OF
THE PAST 30 DAYS
CURRENTLY SMOKED CIGARS, CIGARILLOS, OR LITTLE
CIGARS/PAST 30 DAYS :
CURRENTLY SMOKED CIGARS, CIGARILLOS, OR LITTLE
CIGARS DAILY (A.. OF THE PAST 30 DAYS
8.
CURRENTLY SMOKED CIGARETTES OR CIGARS/PAST 30 DAY [iEic)
7.
CURRENTLY SMOKED CIGARETTES OR CIGARS OR USED Jlg
SMOKELESS TOBACCO/PAST 30 DAYS X
CURRENTLY SMOKED CIGARETTES OR CIGARS OR USED 22555
SMOKELESS TOBACCO OR ELECTRONIC VAPOR... %8
I
CURRENTLY SMOKED CIGARETTES OR USED ELECTRONIC 5 12‘:_;6
VAPOR PRODUCTS/PAST 30 DAYS 7.9
TRIED TO QUIT USING ALL TOBACCO PRODUCTS/PAST 12 61
MONTHS 56.1
65.7
0 20 40 60 80 100 120

m Montana m Male mFemale
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

Percentage of high school students who:

HAD THEIR FIRST DRINK OF ALCOHOL BEFORE AGE 13 22%38
YEARS 19.7

26.2
CURRENTLY DRANK ALCOHOL/PAST 30 DAYS 24.5
28

13.4
CURRENTLY BINGE DRINK* 12.7
14

DRANK 10 OR MORE ALCOHOLIC DRINKS WITHIN A
COUPLE HOURS/PAST 30 DAYS

Llen &
o9

USUALLY GOT THE ALCOHOL THEY DRANK BY SOMEONE 39.9

36.1
GIVING IT TO THEM e

REPORTED VODKA OR SOME OTHER TYPE OF LIQUOR** AS 33.2
THE TYPE OF ALCOHOL THEY DRANK MOST... 24.2

EVER USED MARIJUANA 33.3 N

TRIED MARIJUANA FOR THE FIRST TIME BEFORE AGE 13 85
YEARS X
19.6
CURRENTLY USED MARIJUANA/PAST 30 DAYS 18.5
20.4

EVER TOOK PRESCRIPTION PAIN MEDICINE WITHOUT A 13.5
DOCTOR'S PRESCRIPTION OR DIFFERENTLY THAN HOW A... 14.4

EVER USED COCAINE

S
oo

EVER USED INHALANTS

69/oo
(N0

EVER USED HEROIN

QN

EVER USED METHAMPHETAMINES

EVER USED ECSTASY

Ll >
Qe

EVER INJECTED ANY ILLEGAL DRUG  |F&R

WERE OFFERED, SOLD, OR GIVEN AN ILLEGAL DRUG ON 25.6

SCHOOL PROPERTY/PAST 12 MONTHS 2255_-17

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
m Montana m Male mFemale
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

Percentage of high school students who:

39.8
38.1
41.5

EVER HAD SEXUAL INTERCOURSE

HAD SEXUAL INTERCOURSE FOR THE FIRST TIME BEFORE
AGE 13 YEARS

HAD SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH FOUR OR MORE
PERSONS DURING THEIR LIFE

WERE CURRENTLY SEXUALLY ACTIVE/SEXUAL
INTERCOURSE DURING THE PAST 3 MONTHS

DRANK ALCOHOL OR USED DRUGS BEFORE LAST SEXUAL
INTERCOURSE

USED A CONDOM DURING LAST SEXUAL INTERCOURSE

USED BIRTH CONTROL PILLS BEFORE LAST SEXUAL
INTERCOURSE

USED AN IUD (E.G., MIRENA OR PARAGARD) OR IMPLANT
(E.G., IMPLANON OR NEXPLANON) BEFORE LAST SEXUAL
INTERCOURSE

USED BIRTH CONTROL PILLS; AN IUD OR IMPLANT; ORA
SHOT, PATCH, OR BIRTH CONTROL RING BEFORE LAST
SEXUAL INTERCOURSE

USED BOTH A CONDOM DURING AND BIRTH CONTROL
PILLS; AN IUD OR IMPLANT; OR A SHOT, PATCH, OR BIRTH
CONTROL RING BEFORE LAST SEXUAL INTERCOURSE

1.4
DID NOT USE ANY METHOD TO PREVENT PREGNANCY 11.8
11.2

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

m Montana = Male mFemale
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

Percentage of high school students who:

HAD OBESITY (AT OR GREATER THAN 95TH PERCENTILE FOR 11I6
BODY MASS INDEX) )
WERE OVERWEIGHT (AT OR GREATER THAN 85TH 14.6
PERCENTILE BUT LESS THAN 95TH PERCENTILE FOR BODY 14.7

MASS INDEX) 14.5
DESCRIBED THEMSELVES AS SLIGHTLY OR VERY
OVERWEIGHT

WERE TRYING TO LOSE WEIGHT

DID NOT DRINK FRUIT JUICE/PAST 7 DAYS

DID NOT EAT FRUIT/PAST 7 DAYS

DID NOT EAT FRUIT OR DRINK 100% FRUIT JUICES/PAST 7
DAYS

ATE FRUIT OR DRANK 100% FRUIT JUICES ONE OR MORE
TIMES PER DAY/PAST 7 DAYS

DID NOT EAT GREEN SALAD/PAST 7 DAYS

DID NOT EAT POTATOES/PAST 7 DAYS

DID NOT EAT CARROTS/PAST 7 DAYS

DID NOT EAT OTHER VEGETABLES/PAST 7 DAYS

DID NOT EAT VEGETABLES/PAST 7 DAYS

ATE VEGETABLES ONE OR MORE TIMES PER DAY/PAST 7 5863 ]
DAYS -
1 1 1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

m Montana = Male mFemale
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

Percentage of high school students who:

23.7

DID NOT DRINK A CAN, BOTTLE, OR GLASS OF SODA OR 215

POP/PAST 7 DAYS

DRANK A CAN, BOTTLE, OR GLASS OF SODA OR POP ONE
OR MORE TIMES PER DAY/PAST 7 DAYS

DID NOT EAT BREAKFAST ON ANY OF THE PAST 7 DAYS

ATE BREAKFAST ON ALL OF THE PAST 7 DAYS

WERE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE AT LEAST 60 MINUTES PER DAY
ON 5 OR MORE OF THE LAST 7 DAYS

DID NOT PARTICIPATE IN AT LEAST 60 MINUTES OF
PHYSICAL ACTIVITY ON ANY OF THE PAST 7 DAYS

WERE PHYSICALLY ACTIVE AT LEAST 60 MINUTES PER DAY
ON EACH OF THE PAST 7 DAYS

USED SOCIAL MEDIA SEVERAL TIMES A DAY

SPENT 3 OR MORE HOURS PER DAY ON SCREEN TIME (IN
FRONT OF A TV, COMPUTER, SMART PHONE, OR OTHER
ELECTRONIC DEVICE WATCHING SHOWS OR VIDEOS,
PLAYING GAMES, ACCESSING THE INTERNET, OR USING...

I N R —
ATTENDED PHYSICAL EDUCATION CLASSES ON ONE OR
MORE DAYS IN A SCHOOL WEEK

ATTENDED PHYSICAL EDUCATION CLASSES ON ALL 5 DAYS
INASCHOOL WEEK

PLAYED ON AT LEAST ONE SPORTS TEAM/PAST 12 MONTHS

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

® Montana m Male mFemale
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2023 Montana Youth Risk Behavior Survey

Percentage of high school students who:

18.2
20.3
16

HAD A CONCUSSION FROM PLAYING A SPORT OR BEING
PHYSICALLY ACTIVE/PAST 12 MONTHS

76.1
74.9
77.4

SAW A DENTIST FOR A CHECK-UP, EXAM, TEETH CLEANING,
OR OTHER DENTAL WORK/PAST 12 MONTHS

NEVER SAW A DENTIST FOR A CHECK-UP, EXAM, TEETH
CLEANING, OR OTHER DENTAL WORK/PAST 12 MONTHS

REPORTED THAT THEIR MENTAL HEALTH WAS MOST OF THE
TIME OR ALWAYS NOT GOOD (INCLUDING STRESS, ANXIETY,
AND DEPRESSION)/PAST 30 DAYS

GOT 8 OR MORE HOURS OF SLEEP ON AN AVERAGE
SCHOOL NIGHT

DID NOT USUALLY SLEEP IN THEIR PARENT'S OR
GUARDIAN'S HOME/PAST 30 DAYS

SLEPT AWAY FROM THEIR PARENTS OR GUARDIANS
BECAUSE THEY WERE KICKED OUT, RAN AWAY, OR WERE
ABNDONED/PAST 30 DAYS

15.5
16.6
14.5

HAVE EVER BEEN TOLD BY ADOCTOR OR A NURSE THAT
THEY HAVE ASTHMA

11.4
11.3
11.6

MISSED ONE OR MORE DAYS OF SCHOOL BECAUSE OF 13.1
THEIR ASTHMA/AMONG STUDENTS WHO CURRENTLY HAVE 15.1
ASTHMA 10.4

HAD EVER BEEN TOLD THEY HAD ASTHMA AND STILL HAVE
ASTHMA

74.2
70.3
78.4

DESCRIBED THEIR GRADES IN SCHOOL AS MOSTLY A'S OR
B'S/PAST 12 MONTHS

USED AN INDOOR TANNING DEVICE (SUCH AS A SUNLAMP,
SUNBED, OR TANNING BOOTH)/PAST 12 MONTHS

RECEIVED HELP FROM A RESOURCE TEACHER, SPEECH
THERAPIST, OR OTHER SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER AT
SCHOOL/PAST 12 MONTHS

SPOKE WITH A MENTAL HEALTH PROVIDER AT SCHOOL

40 50 60 70 80 90

m Montana m Male = Female
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